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Wisconsin Valley Conference Boys Swimming Honor Roll

FINAL — 2025-26 WVC Season

(All individual event times are from the specific event; non-exhibition only)

Name

Will Van Ermen
Henry Bowling
Carson Klumb
Liam Newport
Jacob Faust
Rutger Busse
J.T. Michlig
Lucas Fructuoso
Lincoln Berger
Henry Marx

Name

Jacob Faust
Anthony Raczek
Karl Eriksson
Henry Bowling
Carson Klumb
Henry Marx
Wes Polley
Nolan Medin
Liam Newport
Jonathan Gates

Name
Anthony Raczek
Zach Kayhart
Rutger Busse
Henry Bowling
Ryan Peterson
Wes Polley
Bennett Berg
Paul Ugoretz
Elijah Gottlieb
Noah Quisler

200-yard Medley Relay
(“A” Relay For Each School Unless Noted)

School

Stevens Point

D.C. Everest
Marshfield

Wausau East/West
Wis. Rapids Lincoln

200-yard Freestyle
School
D.C. Everest
Stevens Point
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
D.C. Everest
Wausau East/West
D.C. Everest
Marshfield
Stevens Point

200-yard Individual Medley

School
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Marshfield
Stevens Point
D.C. Everest
Wausau East/West
Stevens Point
D.C. Everest

50-yard Freestyle
School
Stevens Point
Marshfield
D.C. Everest
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
D.C. Everest
D.C. Everest
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Stevens Point

Time
1:41.00
1:49.47
1:54.78
2:01.30
2:17.87

Time
1:44.11
1:52.75
1:59.02
2:01.91
2:02.81
2:02.88
2:03.68
2:05.36
2:05.37
2:05.55

Time
2:02.04
2:13.15
2:15.62
2:15.67
2:20.59
2:20.84
2:21.55
2:22.24
2:23.74
2:23.78

Time
22.52
23.34
23.54
23.73
23.98
24.25
24.30
24.60
25.07
25.21

Date
2/5/2026
1/29/2026
1/26/2026
2/5/2026
12/18/2025

Date
2/5/2026
2/5/2026
2/5/2026
2/5/2026

12/18/2025
1/15/2026
2/5/2026
1/29/2026
2/5/2026
1/29/2026

Date
2/5/2026
12/18/2025
2/5/2026
1/15/2026
1/26/2026
2/5/2026
1/15/2026
2/5/2026
1/22/2026
2/5/2026

Date
2/5/2026
2/5/2026
2/5/2026

12/18/2025
2/5/2026
12/18/2025
2/5/2026
2/5/2026
2/5/2026
1/15/2026
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Name

Will Van Ermen
Anthony Raczek
Elijah Gottlieb
Zach Kayhart
Ryan Peterson
James Kozicki
Rutger Busse
Nolan Medin
Henry Bowling
Karl Eriksson

Name

Carson Klumb
Mason Soik
Wes Polley
Jacob Faust
Noah Quisler
Liam Newport
Paul Ugoretz
Rutger Busse
Bennett Berg
Lucas Fructuoso

Name

Henry Bowling
Henry Marx
Jacob Faust
Lincoln Berger
J.T. Michlig
Noah Quisler
Liam Newport
Aiden Engevold
Warren Robinson
Carson Klumb

100-yard Butterfly
School
D.C. Everest
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
D.C. Everest
Wausau East/West
Stevens Point
Stevens Point

100-yard Freestyle
School
Marshfield
Stevens Point
D.C. Everest
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Marshfield
D.C. Everest
D.C. Everest
D.C. Everest

500-yard Freestyle
School
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Marshfield
Wausau East/West
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
D.C. Everest
Marshfield

200-yard Freestyle Relay
(“A” Relay For Each School Unless Noted)

School

D.C. Everest
Stevens Point
Marshfield

Wausau East/West
Wis. Rapids Lincoln

Time
50.75
57.04
57.66
58.52
1:01.16
1:02.54
1:02.69
1:02.73
1:04.53
1:04.92

Time
52.07
52.42
52.79
52.92
53.40
53.41
53.90
53.98
54.14
56.49

Time
5:19.89
5:27.98
5:29.63
5:42.76
5:44.73
5:48.79
5:48.87
5:49.53
5:52.73
5:59.64

Time
1:33.90
1:36.43
1:36.45
1:47.75
2:05.65

Date
2/5/2026
1/15/2026
2/5/2026
2/5/2026
2/5/2026
2/5/2026
2/5/2026
2/5/2026
1/15/2026
1/22/2026

Date
2/5/2026
2/5/2026

1/15/2026
12/18/2025
2/5/2026
2/5/2026
2/5/2026
1/29/2026
2/5/2026
2/5/2026

Date
2/5/2026
2/5/2026

1/15/2026
2/5/2026
2/5/2026

1/22/2026

1/15/2026
2/5/2026
2/5/2026

1/13/2026

Date
2/5/2026
2/5/2026
2/5/2026
2/5/2026

1/13/2026



100-yard Backstroke

Rank Name School Time Date
1 Will Van Ermen D.C. Everest 54.09 1/29/2026
2 Anthony Raczek Stevens Point 55.80 2/5/2026
3 Jacob Faust Stevens Point 57.32 1/29/2026
4 Noah Quisler Stevens Point 59.18 2/5/2026
5 James Kozicki Stevens Point 1:02.02 2/5/2026
6 Jonathan Gates D.C. Everest 1:05.29 2/5/2026
7 Henry Bowling Stevens Point 1:05.74 1/22/2026
8 Wes Polley D.C. Everest 1:05.89 12/18/2025
9 Henry Marx Stevens Point 1:05.97 1/22/2026
10 Karl Eriksson Stevens Point 1:06.64 1/22/2026
100-yard Breaststroke
Rank Name School Time Date
1 Jacob Faust Stevens Point 1:01.90 2/5/2026
2 Will Van Ermen D.C. Everest 1:02.49 12/18/2025
3 Mason Soik Stevens Point 1:02.84 2/5/2026
4 Karl Eriksson Stevens Point 1:06.03 2/5/2026
5 Kaden Reisner Marshfield 1:10.20 2/5/2026
6 Anthony Raczek Stevens Point 1:11.89 1/22/2026
7 Liam Newport Stevens Point 1:12.12 1/29/2026
8 Carson Klumb Marshfield 1:12.98 1/26/2026
9 Wes Polley D.C. Everest 1:14.05 1/8/2026
10 Nolan Medin Wausau East/West 1:16.09 1/15/2026
400-yard Freestyle Relay
(“A” Relay For Each School Unless Noted)
Rank School Time Date
1 Stevens Point 3:23.03 2/5/2026
2 D.C. Everest 3:30.06 2/5/2026
3 Marshfield 3:35.16 2/5/2026
4 Wausau East/West 4:17.65 2/5/2026



