

# Wisconsin Valley Conference Boys Swimming Honor Roll

FINAL — 2025-26 WVC Season

(All individual event times are from the specific event; non-exhibition only)

## 200-yard Medley Relay

("A" Relay For Each School Unless Noted)

Rank	School	Time	Date
1	Stevens Point	1:41.00	2/5/2026
2	D.C. Everest	1:49.47	1/29/2026
3	Marshfield	1:54.78	1/26/2026
4	Wausau East/West	2:01.30	2/5/2026
5	Wis. Rapids Lincoln	2:17.87	12/18/2025

## 200-yard Freestyle

Rank	Name	School	Time	Date
1	Will Van Ermen	D.C. Everest	1:44.11	2/5/2026
2	Henry Bowling	Stevens Point	1:52.75	2/5/2026
3	Carson Klumb	Marshfield	1:59.02	2/5/2026
4	Liam Newport	Stevens Point	2:01.91	2/5/2026
5	Jacob Faust	Stevens Point	2:02.81	12/18/2025
6	Rutger Busse	D.C. Everest	2:02.88	1/15/2026
7	J.T. Michlig	Wausau East/West	2:03.68	2/5/2026
8	Lucas Fructuoso	D.C. Everest	2:05.36	1/29/2026
9	Lincoln Berger	Marshfield	2:05.37	2/5/2026
10	Henry Marx	Stevens Point	2:05.55	1/29/2026

## 200-yard Individual Medley

Rank	Name	School	Time	Date
1	Jacob Faust	Stevens Point	2:02.04	2/5/2026
2	Anthony Raczek	Stevens Point	2:13.15	12/18/2025
3	Karl Eriksson	Stevens Point	2:15.62	2/5/2026
4	Henry Bowling	Stevens Point	2:15.67	1/15/2026
5	Carson Klumb	Marshfield	2:20.59	1/26/2026
6	Henry Marx	Stevens Point	2:20.84	2/5/2026
7	Wes Polley	D.C. Everest	2:21.55	1/15/2026
8	Nolan Medin	Wausau East/West	2:22.24	2/5/2026
9	Liam Newport	Stevens Point	2:23.74	1/22/2026
10	Jonathan Gates	D.C. Everest	2:23.78	2/5/2026

## 50-yard Freestyle

Rank	Name	School	Time	Date
1	Anthony Raczek	Stevens Point	22.52	2/5/2026
2	Zach Kayhart	Marshfield	23.34	2/5/2026
3	Rutger Busse	D.C. Everest	23.54	2/5/2026
4	Henry Bowling	Stevens Point	23.73	12/18/2025
5	Ryan Peterson	Stevens Point	23.98	2/5/2026
6	Wes Polley	D.C. Everest	24.25	12/18/2025
7	Bennett Berg	D.C. Everest	24.30	2/5/2026
8	Paul Ugoretz	Marshfield	24.60	2/5/2026
9	Elijah Gottlieb	Stevens Point	25.07	2/5/2026
10	Noah Quisler	Stevens Point	25.21	1/15/2026

### 100-yard Butterfly

Rank	Name	School	Time	Date
1	Will Van Ermen	D.C. Everest	50.75	2/5/2026
2	Anthony Raczek	Stevens Point	57.04	1/15/2026
3	Elijah Gottlieb	Stevens Point	57.66	2/5/2026
4	Zach Kayhart	Marshfield	58.52	2/5/2026
5	Ryan Peterson	Stevens Point	1:01.16	2/5/2026
6	James Kozicki	Stevens Point	1:02.54	2/5/2026
7	Rutger Busse	D.C. Everest	1:02.69	2/5/2026
8	Nolan Medin	Wausau East/West	1:02.73	2/5/2026
9	Henry Bowling	Stevens Point	1:04.53	1/15/2026
10	Karl Eriksson	Stevens Point	1:04.92	1/22/2026

### 100-yard Freestyle

Rank	Name	School	Time	Date
1	Carson Klumb	Marshfield	52.07	2/5/2026
2	Mason Soik	Stevens Point	52.42	2/5/2026
3	Wes Polley	D.C. Everest	52.79	1/15/2026
4	Jacob Faust	Stevens Point	52.92	12/18/2025
5	Noah Quisler	Stevens Point	53.40	2/5/2026
6	Liam Newport	Stevens Point	53.41	2/5/2026
7	Paul Ugoretz	Marshfield	53.90	2/5/2026
8	Rutger Busse	D.C. Everest	53.98	1/29/2026
9	Bennett Berg	D.C. Everest	54.14	2/5/2026
10	Lucas Fructuoso	D.C. Everest	56.49	2/5/2026

### 500-yard Freestyle

Rank	Name	School	Time	Date
1	Henry Bowling	Stevens Point	5:19.89	2/5/2026
2	Henry Marx	Stevens Point	5:27.98	2/5/2026
3	Jacob Faust	Stevens Point	5:29.63	1/15/2026
4	Lincoln Berger	Marshfield	5:42.76	2/5/2026
5	J.T. Michlig	Wausau East/West	5:44.73	2/5/2026
6	Noah Quisler	Stevens Point	5:48.79	1/22/2026
7	Liam Newport	Stevens Point	5:48.87	1/15/2026
8	Aiden Engevold	Stevens Point	5:49.53	2/5/2026
9	Warren Robinson	D.C. Everest	5:52.73	2/5/2026
10	Carson Klumb	Marshfield	5:59.64	1/13/2026

### 200-yard Freestyle Relay ("A" Relay For Each School Unless Noted)

Rank	School	Time	Date
1	D.C. Everest	1:33.90	2/5/2026
2	Stevens Point	1:36.43	2/5/2026
3	Marshfield	1:36.45	2/5/2026
4	Wausau East/West	1:47.75	2/5/2026
5	Wis. Rapids Lincoln	2:05.65	1/13/2026

### 100-yard Backstroke

Rank	Name	School	Time	Date
1	Will Van Ermen	D.C. Everest	54.09	1/29/2026
2	Anthony Raczek	Stevens Point	55.80	2/5/2026
3	Jacob Faust	Stevens Point	57.32	1/29/2026
4	Noah Quisler	Stevens Point	59.18	2/5/2026
5	James Kozicki	Stevens Point	1:02.02	2/5/2026
6	Jonathan Gates	D.C. Everest	1:05.29	2/5/2026
7	Henry Bowling	Stevens Point	1:05.74	1/22/2026
8	Wes Polley	D.C. Everest	1:05.89	12/18/2025
9	Henry Marx	Stevens Point	1:05.97	1/22/2026
10	Karl Eriksson	Stevens Point	1:06.64	1/22/2026

### 100-yard Breaststroke

Rank	Name	School	Time	Date
1	Jacob Faust	Stevens Point	1:01.90	2/5/2026
2	Will Van Ermen	D.C. Everest	1:02.49	12/18/2025
3	Mason Soik	Stevens Point	1:02.84	2/5/2026
4	Karl Eriksson	Stevens Point	1:06.03	2/5/2026
5	Kaden Reisner	Marshfield	1:10.20	2/5/2026
6	Anthony Raczek	Stevens Point	1:11.89	1/22/2026
7	Liam Newport	Stevens Point	1:12.12	1/29/2026
8	Carson Klumb	Marshfield	1:12.98	1/26/2026
9	Wes Polley	D.C. Everest	1:14.05	1/8/2026
10	Nolan Medin	Wausau East/West	1:16.09	1/15/2026

### 400-yard Freestyle Relay

("A" Relay For Each School Unless Noted)

Rank	School	Time	Date
1	Stevens Point	3:23.03	2/5/2026
2	D.C. Everest	3:30.06	2/5/2026
3	Marshfield	3:35.16	2/5/2026
4	Wausau East/West	4:17.65	2/5/2026